exceed One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00). The settlement administrator will oversee a
simplified claims process. Settlement Class Members will be entitled to a single, pro
rata award based on number of participants. Defendant's total contribution toward cash
awards will not exceed One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00)
of the Settlement Fund. The parties have also agreed that Six Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($600,000.00) of the Settlement Fund will be granted to not−for−profit
organizations that provide re−entry support to individuals with criminal history
records, with the goal of supporting those organizations' efforts to develop a pipeline